

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4745-4746/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in WA No. 1422/2006 & WP No. 14355/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.KHADI & GRAMODHYOG BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR CHAWDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent by registered post A.D.
Dasti service in addition is allowed. Petitioner is directed to file
proof of dasti service.

List the matter on 19.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar