

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4746/2009
(SLP(C)No.4745-4746/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 13.8.2008 in WP No. 1422/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.KHADI & GRAMODHYOG BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR CHAWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr.Talesara,Adv.(SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed
within two weeks' thereafter. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master